Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

REC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	9458Ú/ <b>/                                  </b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ON Connon GROUND, INC.	Name: NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF Internal
	Internal RESACTORS Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 430 N. MICHIGAN AVENUE
Corporation-State or Wisconsin	City: <u>CHICA60</u> State: <u>IC</u> Zip: <u>60611</u>
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State of ICCINOIS
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
U Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: <u>0010382 16, 2001</u>	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,207,308 2,247,469
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🔏 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: JANORA A. COLLINS NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REACTORS	_
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 430 N. MicHIGAN	8. Deposit account number:
AUENUE	88
City: <u>C H I C A G O                                </u>	88 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) உழ
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Sanora A. Coccins A. A. Coccins 10-24-07	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document:

## **Trademark Assignment Agreement**

WHEREAS, On Common Ground, Inc., a Wisconsin Nonstock, Nonprofit Corporation, with its principal place of business at 4801 Forest Run Road, Suite 201, Madison, Wisconsin, 53704-1473 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the trademarks/service marks "On Common Ground" and the "On Common Ground Logo" ("the Marks") in connection with goods and/or services related to promoting public policy in the development of rational land use policy; and

WHEREAS, Assignor secured and owns federal trademark registrations for the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration Nos. 2207308 and 2247469, registered on December 1, 1998 and May 25, 1999, respectively; and

WHEREAS, the National Association of Realtors®, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation, with its principal place of business at 430 N. Michigan Ave, Chicago, IL 60611 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including without limitation the federal trademark registrations thereof.

On Common Ground, Inc.

By:

Name: William E. Malkasian

Title: Secretary/Treasurer

Date effective as of: 10-16-0

RECORDED: 10/24/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002422 FRAME: 0690